

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILL, PATCH, STRENGTH, WEDGE, SHOULDER RECON, RESURFACING  
HAVELOCK

	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	ON SLOW GRADING & PAVING INC	BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY
	WILSON, NC	JACKSONVILLE, NC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		145000.00		227000.00		140000.00
0002	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	772 EA	99.80	77045.60	132.55	102328.60	150.00	115800.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	677 TON	94.85	64213.45	56.56	38291.12	75.00	50775.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	29.3 SMI	3695.00	108263.50	2669.61	78219.57	6500.00	190450.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.75" MILLING	30,155 SY	1.88	56691.40	2.08	62722.40	4.00	120620.00
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 1.5" MILLING	14,140 SY	2.57	36339.80	3.77	53307.80	4.25	60095.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" TO 1.75" MILLING	9,185 SY	2.99	27463.15	3.78	34719.30	5.40	49599.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,495 SY	7.94	27750.30	11.23	39248.85	15.00	52425.00
0009	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	1,310 TON	64.00	83840.00	59.84	78390.40	70.00	91700.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	14,342 TON	55.00	788810.00	64.14	919895.88	65.00	932230.00
0011	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	11,725 TON	58.00	680050.00	66.25	776781.25	68.00	797300.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,737 TON	300.00	521100.00	435.00	755595.00	425.00	738225.00
0013	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	260 TON	200.00	52000.00	153.08	39800.80	350.00	91000.00
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) ASPHALT WEDGE COURSE, TYPE I19.0B	565 TON	75.00	42375.00	120.15	67884.75	75.00	42375.00
0015	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	160 LF	55.00	8800.00	30.69	4910.40	110.00	17600.00
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	18 EA	525.00	9450.00	408.29	7349.22	250.00	4500.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	18 EA	525.00	9450.00	233.31	4199.58	250.00	4500.00
0018	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,137 SF	14.00	29918.00	14.00	29918.00	14.00	29918.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		132765.00		108960.43		210000.00
0020	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,162 LF	3.75	4357.50	3.65	4241.30	5.00	5810.00
0021	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	562 LF	9.80	5507.60	20.00	11240.00	15.00	8430.00
0022	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	18.94 ACR	1855.00	35133.70	2650.00	50191.00	2500.00	47350.00
0023	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	600.00	1200.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	2947524.00	TOTAL	3496195.65	TOTAL	3801702.00
----------------	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	2947524.00	SUB-TOTAL	3496195.65	SUB-TOTAL	3801702.00
---------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	2947524.00
ON SLOW GRADING & PAVING INC	2	3496195.65
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	3	3801702.00